OP \$40.00 87044082

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM422477

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HBC Finance, LLC		04/04/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hana Commercial Finance, Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 Wilshire Blvd., 20th Floor	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90017	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87044082	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2136232211

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2136232221

Email: TRADEMARK@LHLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & WAIMEY Address Line 1: 660 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5035-4004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin D. Lee
SIGNATURE:	/Justin D. Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=5035-4004_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006027 FRAME: 0285

900401170

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of April 5, 2017, from HBC Finance, LLC ("ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware corporation, with its offices at 1000 Wilshire Blvd., 20th Floor, Los Angeles, California, to Hana Commercial Finance, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation, with its offices also at 1000 Wilshire Blvd., 20th Floor, Los Angeles, California:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the following design mark: , currently pending as U.S. Trademark Serial No. 87044082, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the following goods with which it is used (hereinafter collectively "Triangle Design Mark"): Commercial lending services; Credit and loan services; Equipment financing services; Financial services, namely, money lending; Financing loans for working capital, accounts receivable, inventory, machinery, equipment, and real estate; Providing working capital; Revolving loans; Loan financing; Providing lease financing for equipment, warehousing, manufacturing, and distribution; Accounts receivables financing;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Triangle Design Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for consideration received, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Triangle Design Mark, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Triangle Design Mark, and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Triangle Design Mark.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Triangle Design Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR HBC Finance, LLC	ASSIGNEE Hana Commercial Finance, Inc.
	name.
Sunnie S. Kim, Manager	Sunnie S. Kim, President & CEO
4/4/17	4/4/17
Date	Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 006027 FRAME: 0286

RECORDED: 04/04/2017